—
DATA S H EE T
Thermal overload relay TF65 and TF96
Thermal overload relays are
economic electromechanical
protection devices for the main
circuit. They are used mainly to
protect motors against overload and

Order data
TF65 and TF96 screw terminal for AF contactors
Setting range Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
A kg
22...28 TF65-28 1SAZ811201R1001 0.456
25...33 TF65-33 1SAZ811201R1002 0.456
30...40 TF65-40 1SAZ811201R1003 0.456
36...47 TF65-47 1SAZ811201R1004 0.456
44...53 TF65-53 1SAZ811201R1005 0.456
50...60 TF65-60 1SAZ811201R1006 0.466
57...67 TF65-67 1SAZ811201R1007 0.466
40...51 TF96-51 1SAZ911201R1001 0.620
48...60 TF96-60 1SAZ911201R1002 0.620
57...68 TF96-68 1SAZ911201R1003 0.620
65...78 TF96-78 1SAZ911201R1004 0.620
75...87 TF96-87 1SAZ911201R1005 0.620
84...96 TF96-96 1SAZ911201R1006 0.630
Suitable for mounting on:   TF65: AF40, AF52, AF65
TF96: AF80, AF96

6
7
8
9
4
3
2
1
 ABB DATA SHEET  THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY TF65 AND TF96 3
Resistance and power loss per pole and Short-circuit protective device
Type Setting range Resistance per pole Power loss per pole Short-circuit
protection device
coordination type 2
lower value upper value at lower value at upper value
A A mΩ W W
TF65-28 22.0 28.0 3.937 1.9 3.1 80 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-33 25.0 33.0 3.474 2.2 3.8 80 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-40 30.0 40.0 2.321 2.1 3.7 100 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-47 36.0 47.0 1.645 2.1 3.6 125 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-53 44.0 53.0 1.292 2.5 3.6 125 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-60 50.0 60.0 0.939 2.3 3.4 125 A, gG Type Fuses
TF65-67 57.0 67.0 0.759 2.5 3.4 160 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-51 40.0 51.0 1.647 2.6 4.3 125 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-60 48.0 60.0 1.316 3.0 4.7 160 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-68 57.0 68.0 0.992 3.2 4.6 160 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-78 65.0 78.0 0.632 2.7  3.8 200 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-87 75.0 87.0 0.516 2.9  3.9 200 A, gG Type Fuses
TF96-96 84.0 96.0 0.397 2.8  3.7 250 A, gG Type Fuses
Technical diagrams
duty ratio
sw
itc